This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 4
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: Presafe 14 ATEX 5216 Issue 04
[4] Product: KM control & monitoring system cabinet

DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 3 of 4
 Type designation
RIO cabinet series: RIO Type 1 to Type 5
CAAP cabinet series: CAAP Type 1 to Type 3.
 Electrical Data
230Vac, up to 2.25A for RIO cabinet.
24Vdc, 1A for CAAP cabinets.
Electrical data are detailed in part [15] Description of Equipment or Protective System.
 Degrees of protection (IP Code)
Min IP20 for system modules
Min IP65 for cabinets
 Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +55°C
Routine tests
Dielectric strength test according to clause 6.1 of EN 60079-7: 2015 shall be performed  to the relevant parts
in the assembly. Relevant test voltage shall be considered accordingly.
[16] Report No.: 319893
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
Presafe 14 ATEX 5216 Issue 04
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 4 of 4
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
397374 *System Description E December 2021
397775 Operating Instructions A October 2014
398305 *RIO type 1 D 03.12.2021
398306 RIO type 2 B 17-09-2015
398307 RIO type 3 A 05.02.2015
398308 RIO type 4 A 17.10.2014
399961 RIO type 5 A 02.12.2014
399962 Typical CAAP A 02.12.2014
397321 *Marking for Ex Control & Monitoring Cabinets B 13.12.2021
400609 *KM Ex CAAP Product Label B 03.12.2021
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
00 Original issue D0001499-
00
2015-02-23
01 Assessment for additional optional components D0001499,
Rev.01
2015-10-05
02 Addition of new certified component , update to
Directive 2014/34/EU.
D0001499,
Rev .02
2016-05-26
03 Assessment for additional heater and thermostat
assembly
D0001499,
Rev.03
2018-03-06
04 Update to latest EN 60079-0:2018. Minor change on
documents and components.
2022-06-14 319893
END OF CERTIFICATE